EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 9TH REGULAR SESSION OF THE 10TH SANGGUNIANG BAYAN HELD ON SEPTEMBER 8, 2016 AT THE SESSION HALL OF THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING TAYTAY, RIZAL

PRESENT:

Hon. Carlito G. Gonzaga	-	Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer
Hon. Jan Victor B. Cabitac	-	Councilor
Hon. Sophia Priscilla L. Cabral	-	cc
Hon. Sharon DL. Macabebe	-	<u></u>
Hon. Archie L. Calderon	-	<u></u>
Hon. Michell B. Bermundo	-	<u></u>
Hon. Ceferino R. Resurreccion, Jr.	-	<u></u>
Hon. Philip Jeison J. Cruz	-	<u></u>
Hon. Joseph Z. Valera	-	LnB President

ABSENT:

Hon. Ma. Jeca B. Villanueva	-	Councilor	- (O.B)

.

Authored & Sponsored by:	Coun. Philip Jeison J. Cruz
Co-Sponsored by:	Vice Mayor Carlito G. Gonzaga
	Coun. Jan Victor B. Cabitac
	Coun. Sophia Priscilla L. Cabral
	Coun. Sharon DL. Macabebe
	Coun. Archie L. Calderon
	Coun. Michell B. Bermundo
	Coun. Ceferino R. Resurreccion, Jr.
	LnB Pres. Joseph Z. Valera

RESOLUTION NO. 88 s. 2016

GRANTING 2016 ACCREDITATION TO COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION OF DON ENRIQUE HEIGHTS TAYTAY ALLIANCE (CODEHTA), INC. AS ONE OF THE CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANIZATIONS FOR THE SELECTION OF REPRESENTATIVES TO LOCAL SPECIAL BODIES

WHEREAS, the Community Organization of Don Enrique Heights Taytay Alliance, Inc. with Sec. Registration No. CN200400843 has applied accreditation for the purpose of representation in a local special body in the Municipality of Taytay, Rizal thru the Sangguniang Bayan;

WHEREAS, the Civil Society Organization stated above has completed with all the requirements for accreditation set by the DILG in its Memorandum Circular #2016-97, dated July 20, 2016;

WHEREAS, if there is a legal impediment determined by the Sangguniang Bayan to all the documents submitted by the applicant for this accreditation, this resolution and issued certificate will be revoked automatically;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved by the 10thSangguniang Bayan of Taytay in a session duly assembled, hereby grants 2016 Accreditation to Community Organization of Don Enrique Heights Taytay Alliance (CODEHTA), Inc. as one of the Civil Society Organizations for the selection of representatives to local special bodies.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the copies of this resolution be furnished to all concerned for their information and appropriate action.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED, this 8th day of September, 2016 at the Sangguniang Bayan Session Hall, Municipality of Taytay, Province of Rizal.

- -----

I HEREBY CERTIFY, to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution which was duly adopted by the Sangguniang Bayan of Taytay during 9th Regular Session held on the 8th day of September, 2016.

LOURDES P. DISTOR Sec. to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED TO BE DULY ADOPTED BY HIS HONOR

HON. CARLITO G. GONZAGA Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer